RESOLUTION WD 8-26-91

STATE OF INDIANA

BEFORE THE STATE BOARD OF TAX COMMISSIONERS

LAKE COUNTY

PETITION OF THE WATERWORKS DISTRICT OF THE TOWN OF ST. JOHN FOR RELIEF FROM PROPERTY TAX LEVY LIMITATIONS

The Petitioner, the Waterworks District Board of the Town of St. John, pursuant to the procedures provided in IC 6-1.1-17-15 and IC 6-1.1-18.5-12, files this petition for relief from the limitations imposed by IC 6-1.1-18.5-13.

The petitioner asks that the Waterworks District Board of the Town of St. John be granted relief from the provisions of IC 6-1.1-18.5-13 and that pursuant to IC 6-1.1-18.5-13, it be allowed to impose an additional property tax levy sufficient to fund its 1992 certified levy.

Detail to the requested exceptions will be forwarded when the proper documents are provided by the State Tax Board.

MEL NIETING, President

LORI A. BRUMM, Member

DAVID M. BIELSKI, Member

u lith gr. (trwgdyng) Judith L. COMPANIK, Clerk-Treasurer

Dated August 26, 1991